10th Oct, 2022

- 1. Learned counsel for the petitioner present. Mr. Kabirullah Khattak, Addl: AG alongwith Mr. Masaood Khan, Theology Teacher for respondents present.
- 2. Learned AAG produced notification bearing endorsement No. 6344-50/DEO(M) NSR/E-SA/Estab/Re-Instatement Qari dated 04.10.2022, whereby in compliance of the judgment of the Tribunal, grievance of the petitioner has been redressed. Since the order of the Tribunal has been complied with, therefore, the instant execution petition is disposed off in the above terms. Consign.
- 3. Pronounced in open court in Peshawar and given under my hand and seal of the Tribunal on this 10th day of October, 2022.

(Kalim Arshad Khan) Chairman



OFFICE OF THE **DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (MALE) N**OWSHERA

🕾 0923-9020228 , 🖶 0923-9220228 , 🖳 emisnowshehra@yahoo.com

NOTIFICATION:

In compliance of the Judgment of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, Peshawar passed in Service Appeal No. 1254/2014 dated 27-01-2022, the competent authority is pleased to re-instate the appellant Mr. Syed Wajid Ali Shah S/O Syed Mubarak Shah, resident of Village Kurvi Tehsil Pabbi District Nowshera as "Qari" with effect from the date of judgment and adjust him at Government High School Bakhtai, District Nowshera in BPS-12. However, his intervening period will be treated as leave without pay.

(SHAH JEHAN)

District Education Officer (Male) Nowshera

Endstt: No. 63.44% / DEO (M) NSR/E-SA/Estab/Re-Instatement Qari/ Dated:

Copy of the above is forwarded for information & Necessary action to the: -

- Director, Elementary & Secondary Education Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- Registrar, KPK Service Tribunal Peshawar in Service Appeal No.1254/2014 dated 27/01/2022. 2.
- 3. Senior District Accounts Officer, Nowshera.
- District Monitoring Officer Nowshera. 4.
- 5. Principal / Head Master Concerned.
- 6. Litigation Branch, Local Office.
- Official Concerned. 7.
- 8. Master File.

District Education Of



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (MALE) NOWSHERA

會 0923-9020228, 魯 0923-9220228, 旦 emisnowshehra@yahoo.com

NOTIFICATION:

In compliance of the Judgment of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal. Peshawar passed in Service Appeal No. 1254/2014 dated 27-01-2022, the competent authority is pleased to re-instate the appellant Mr. Syed Wajid Ali Shah S/O Syed Mubarak Shah, resident of Village Kurvi Tehsil Pabbi District Nowshera as "Qari" with effect from the date of judgment and adjust him at Government High School Bakhtai, District Nowshera in BPS-12. However, his intervening period will be treated as leave without pay.

(SHAH JEHAN)

District Education Officer (Male) Nowshera

Endstt: No. 6344-50/DEO (M) NSR/E-SA/Estab/Re-Instatement Qari/ Dated: 04 /10/2022.

Copy of the above is forwarded for information & Necessary action to the: -

- 1. Director, Elementary & Secondary Education Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 2. Registrar, KPK Service Tribunal Peshawar in Service Appeal No.1254/2014 dated 27/01/2022.
- 3. Senior District Accounts Officer, Nowshera.
- 4: District Monitoring Officer Nowshera.
- 5. Principal / Head Master Concerned.
- 6. Litigation Branch, Local Office.
- 7. Official Concerned.

8. Master File.

District Education Officer (Male)